Chromalox®
DIVISION  4                                      SECTION  NWHMT
SALES
REFERENCE
DATE
SERVICE REFERENCEInstallation, Operation
and
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

before installing heater.
1. Vertical mounting (axis of chamber vertical, see above drawing.)
is preferred with terminal housing at top of heater (Figure 1).
2. When mounting heater horizontally, inlet and outlet pipes must be
up. In any other position, heater cannot be purged of air and ele-
ments may be seriously damaged (Figure 2).
3. The NWHMT series of circulation heaters are provided with
mounting lugs to support the heater chamber. Refer to drawing
above for location of these mounting lugs.
4. Mount heaters to permit unrestrained expansion of chamber due to
temperature. This can be accomplished by using a slotted mount-
ing assembly on either of the lugs.
Dimensions (In.)
Model Volts Phase kW W/In2
A B C
NWHMT-3305 120, 240 or 480 1 or 3 3 50 21-5/8 9-3/8 —
NWHMT-3455 240 or 480 1 or 3 4.5 50 21-5/8 9-3/8 —
NWHMT-3605 240 or 480 1 or 3 6 50 34-3/4 22-1/2 16-1/2
NWHMT-3905 240 or 480 1 or 3 9 50 34-3/4 22-1/2 16-1/2
NWHMT-31205 240 or 480 1 or 3 12 50 57-1/2 45-1/4 39-1/4
NWHMT-31505 240 or 480 1 or 3 15 50 57-1/2 45-1/4 39-1/4
NWHMT-31805 240 or 480 1 or 3 18 50 57-1/2 45-1/4 39-1/4
Specifications — Table A
Incorrect
Correct
Figure 1 — Vertical Mounting Figure 2 — Horizontal Mounting